Míracle House, Inc. 510 E. Oakton Street Des Plaines, IL 60018

Hello,

I am contacting you, on behalf of Miracle House Inc. A not-for-profit, 501c3 organization dedicated to helping women transform their lives by working through the 12 steps of Alcoholics Anonymous. We provide a place to live, create structure, provide personal support and teach the women how to live productive, happy and sober lives.

We are thrilled to share that the Miracle House is celebrating its 30th anniversary this year!

To commemorate this significant achievement, we are hosting a fundraising event on Sunday, May 26, 2024 to not only celebrate our journey but also to raise vital funds that will shape the future of our mission.

Details of the event: Sunday, May 26, 2024 / At: 5PM / Niles Senior Center 999 Civic Center Drive Niles

Your generous donation will directly support our ongoing initiatives. As we reflect on the past 30 years, we are inspired by the lives we've touched and the positive change we've been able to foster in our community.

Ways to contribute:

Buy an ad in the Miracle House's 30th Anniversary Program. Your organization/group name and logo will be prominently featured acknowledging your significant contribution. Full Page (5"W x 8"H)- \$100, Half Page (5"W x 4"H) - \$50 and Third Page - \$35

Donation: Make a direct financial contribution. You may contribute by visiting our website donation page at https://miraclehousedp.org/donate, or by mailing a check to the below address. If you have any items, you are willing to donate for our Silent Auction, please contact us directly at the phone number below, and we will be happy to pick them up.

Attend the Event: Join us for a fun, memorable evening filled with celebration, inspiration, and a shared commitment to making a positive impact. Your presence alone will make a difference. Miracle House 30th Birthday Bash Tickets

are \$30 each.The event includes food, live entertainment, dancing, standup comedy, a silent auction and a 50/50 raffle.

We are immensely grateful for you, and we hope you will consider joining us in marking this momentous occasion. Together, we can build a future filled with hope, compassion, and positive change.

Thank you for being an essential part of our journey. Miracle House Inc. 510 E Oakton St Des Plaines, IL 60018 Main (847)803-2901 Cell (847)682-7607 <u>MHfundraisingcommittee@gmail.com</u> <u>https://miraclehousedp.org/</u>

